2011 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb
Age Group Results

Men 17 & under Women 17 & under

1 Miles Knotek 16  0:42:43 1 Mira Hopkins 17 0:53:36
2 Lyon Kopsack 15 0:44:34 2 Katie Weddleton 15 0:56:34
3 John Klein 17 0:46:01 3 laura Arnold 14 1:02:39
4 Daniel Serventi 15 0:46:41 4 Jocelyn Kopsack 14 1:06:23
5 Troy Walters 16  0:49:17 5 Becky Hanscam 17 1:07:04
6 Thomas O'Harra 15 0:49:28 6 Alex Okeson 16 1:08:30
7 Jacob Volz 15 0:50:25 7 Hannah Beutler 16 1:08:40
8 Paul Butera 14  0:50:41 8 Amelia Hennessy 16 1:10:24
9 Luke McLaughlin 15 0:57:58 Women 18-29
10 Zachary Brown 17 1:00:09 1 Holly Brooks 29 0:46:13
11 Cole Deal 16 1:00:55 2 Jaime Bronga 21 0:50:26
12 Camden Benter 9 1:04:22 3 Kate Fitzgerald 23  0:51:06
13 Ry Weddleton 12 1:04:23 4 Becca Rorabaugh 21 0:52:12
14 Michael Wise 15 1:04:54 5 Laura Rombach 23 0:55:51
15 Blaine Bronga 17  1:09:06 6 Kelsey Coolidge 23  0:56:43

Men 18-29 7 Danielle Pratt 28 0:57:56
1 Mark Iverson 29 0:39:49 8 Lauren Fritz 23 0:58:45
2 Brenton Knight 27 0:40:23 9 Angelica Pollock 22 0:59:42
3 Eric Strabel 29 0:41:12 10 Maya Radonich 20 1:01:49
4 Tor Christopherson 29 0:43:18 11 Tamra Kornfield 25 1:02:57
5 Lars Arneson 21  0:43:38 12 Jenna De Yong 26 1:03:20
6 Erik Mundahl 24 0:44:12 13 Leah Besh 25 1:04:11
7 Don Haering 21  0:44:44 14 laura Tuttle 22 1:06:14
8 Bart Dengel 26 0:45:32 15 Rhianne Waggood 28 1:06:48
9 Andrew Dougherty 20 0:45:49 16 Kelly Paldanius 22 1:11:19
10 Andrew Arnold 19 0:46:24 17 Meghan Bundtzen 28 1:13:48
11 Mark Brady 28 0:46:40 18 emily veenstra 22 1:14:13
12 Carl Smith 19 0:46:57 19 Arika Browne 29 1:35:08
13 Dylan Watts 27 0:47:59 20 Ellen McCoy 21  1:44:19
14 Conor Deal 18 0:50:38 Women 30-39
15 Michael Stuart 20 0:52:23 1 Leslie Varys 32  0:51:22
16 Thomas Wells 25 0:52:45 2 Leslie Robbins 33 0:53:28
17 Sam Dougherty 18 0:54:39 3 Shani Rinner 37 0:58:03
18 Davis Dunlap 19 0:57:03 4 Desiree Dietz 33 0:58:04
19 Justin Neff 28 0:57:42 5 Kristen Sieminski 31 0:58:34
20 Michael Craytor 28 0:57:47 6 Beth Fletcher 30 0:59:32
21 Rich Wooten 28 1:00:00 7 Kristy De Yong 31 1:01:47
22 Nicholas  Campbell 23 1:07:58 8 Tiffanie Novakovich 34 1:02:34
23 Riley Bronga 18  1:09:44 9 Jennifer Uriarte 34  1:03:05
24 Timmy Samuelson Jr 27 1:10:22 10 Mariah Johnson 34  1:04:32

Men 30-39 11 Stacy Schaffer 33  1:05:05
1 Robert Whitney 32 0:39:24 12 BethAnne Clary 33 1:10:51
2 Matthew Novakovich 37 0:42:08 13 Jill Simek 37 1:16:15
3 Erik Johnson 34 0:44:26 14 Ashley Kelly 33 1:17:18
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Isaac
Jason
Brandon
Alex
Michael
luke
Keith
Justin
Jason
Eric
mike
Joshua
Derek
Aaron
Josh
John
chad
Doug

Matias
clint
Mike
andrew
Brad
tony
pete
Kent
Todd
Kurt
Lance
John
Matthew
Brion
Todd
Joe
Eugen
Brian
Tim
Steve
Derek
Kenneth
David
Kenneth
John
David
ALEC
John

Bertschi
Walsh
Rinner
Alonso
Vander Lugt
kiskaddon
Weinhold
Pedersen
Hogge
lawson
smith
Allely
Nottingham
Christie
Pratt

Sims

lusk

Rice

Men 40-49
Saari
mccool
Kramer
stavich
Benter
slatonbarker
mcenaney
Peterson
Lowery
Labonte
Kopsack
Kogl
Kenney
Beerle
Fisher
Pollock
Beutler
Stoecker
lebling
Walters
Geno

Holt
Kochendorfer
Mclnally
Browne
Brown
KAY
Petrosius

39
37
36
38
39
37
38
36
33
32
37
32
35
36
30
33
32
35

40
47
43
45
44
44
46
40
41
47
46
40
40
47
42
42
46
47
43
45
40
40
49
46
41
45
45
40

0:46:38
0:48:36
0:48:49
0:49:10
0:49:12
0:50:06
0:50:15
0:52:00
0:55:17
0:56:54
0:58:05
0:58:45
0:59:35
0:59:37
1:02:50
1:06:38
1:14:43
1:15:11

0:41:54
0:44:32
0:44:50
0:46:42
0:47:05
0:48:56
0:49:39
0:49:40
0:50:17
0:50:21
0:50:30
0:52:41
0:54:01
0:54:42
0:55:26
0:56:20
0:56:29
0:58:25
0:59:10
1:00:33
1:00:46
1:01:07
1.01:54
1:05:08
1:05:11
1:06:08
1.06:53
1:09:03
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Loni
Katie

Gail
Wendy
Verena
Susan
Karen
Judi
trish
Carolyn
leah
Veronica
Erika
Lela
Valerie
Sherri

Karen
Ellyn
Anita
Elizabeth
Jean
Gretchen

Nancy
Elaine
Sandy
mary

Mary
Millie

Hooley
Charron
Women 40-49
Taylor
Sailors
Gill
Forbes
Bronga
Kopsack
kopp
Conley
legate
Vania
Bennett
Benson
McDonald
Warnke
Women 50-59
Williams
Brown
Felker
Butera
Labonte
Hopkins
Women 60-69
Osborne
Nelson
Johnson
kemppel
Women 70-79
Hensel
Spezialy

36
30

45
42
44
49
49
43
46
40
46
48
40
48
40
46

50
58
57
53
51
50

60

1:35:16
1:44:44

0:52:36
0:56:39
0:58:13
0:58:48
0:58:53
0:59:15
1:00:16
1:02:07
1:03:58
1:06:47
1:12:12
1:26:26
1:27:14
1:42:33

0:58:09
1:.01:46
1:06:36
1:07:45
1:10:53
1:13:32

1:08:43
1:09:18
1:27:16
1:34:55

1:31:15
1:45:47



29
30
31
32
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Dano
David
Evan
Tim
Michael

Thomas
John
Mark
Mark
Chris
Bob
Braun
Rod
John
Kevin
steve
michael
Robert
Robert
Daniel
Jubal
Thomas
Russ
Bernard

Thomas
Bill

Ed
roger
Scott
Norm

Fred
Samuel

AL

Corky

Michaud
Houston
Steinhauser
Dickman
Minogue
Men 50-59
Bronga
Weddleton
Carr
Smith
Clifford
Butera
Kopsack
Anderson
Collins
Knotek
gilles
koropp
Felker
Arnold
Virgin
Bryant
Conley
Dunlap
Sturgulewski
Men 60-69
Coolidge
English
Strabel
kemppel
Sims
Johnson
Men 70-79
Moore
Flora
PEDERSEN
Men 80-89
Corthell

49
47
48
46
45

50
53
55
57
50
51
54
58
50
52
53
56
58
53
54
54
52
54
54

60
60
66
69
60
66

71
70
76

82

1:13:43
1:14:17
1:16:28
1:25:32
1:33:26

0:46:49
0:48:02
0:50:28
0:51:56
0:52:43
0:55:10
0:55:18
0:55:20
0:56:31
0:57:09
0:57:29
0:58:03
0:58:20
0:59:02
0:59:31
1:15:01
1:16:18
1:17:08
1:18:50

0:52:19
0:55:47
0:59:20
1:03:05
1:08:54
1:09:41

1:02:14
1:06:48
2:00:00

1:34:52



Women
Holly
Jaime
Kate
Leslie
Becca
Gail’
Leslie
Mira
Laura
10 Katie
11 Wendy
12 Kelsey
13 Danielle
14 Shani
15 Desiree
16 Karen
17 Verena
18 Kristen
19 Llauren
20 Susan
21 Karen
22 Judi
23 Beth
24 Angelica
25 trish
26 Ellyn
27 Kristy
28 Maya
29 Carolyn
30 Tiffanie
31 Laura
32 Tamra
33 Jennifer
34 Jenna
35 leah
36 Leah
37 Mariah
38 Stacy
39 Laura
40 Jocelyn
41 Anita
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42 Veronica

43 Rhianne
44 Becky

45 Elizabeth

46 Alex

47 Hannah
48 Nancy
49 Elaine

2011 Robert Spurr Memorial Hill Climb

Brooks
Bronga
Fitzgerald
Varys
Rorabaugh
Taylor
Robbins
Hopkins
Rombach
Weddleton
Sailors
Coolidge
Pratt
Rinner
Dietz
Williams
Gill
Sieminski
Fritz
Forbes
Bronga
Kopsack
Fletcher
Pollock
kopp
Brown

De Yong
Radonich
Conley
Novakovich
Arnold
Kornfield
Uriarte
De Yong
legate
Besh
Johnson
Schaffer
Tuttle
Kopsack
Felker
Vania
Waggood
Hanscam
Butera
Okeson
Beutler
Osborne
Nelson

0:46:13
0:50:26
0:51:06
0:51:22
0:52:12
0:52:36
0:53:28
0:53:36
0:55:51
0:56:34
0:56:39
0:56:43
0:57:56
0:58:03
0:58:04
0:58:09
0:58:13
0:58:34
0:58:45
0:58:48
0:58:53
0:59:15
0:59:32
0:59:42
1:00:16
1:01:46
1:01:47
1:01:49
1:02:07
1:02:34
1:02:39
1:02:57
1:03:05
1:03:20
1:03:58
1:04:11
1:04:32
1:05:05
1:06:14
1:06:23
1:06:36
1:06:47
1:06:48
1:07:04
1:07:45
1:08:30
1:08:40
1:08:43
1:09:18

Overall
29 1
21 2
23 3
32 4
21 5
45 6
33 7
17 8
23 9
15 10
42 11
23 12
28 13
37 14
33 15
50 16
44 17
31 18
23 19
49 20
49 21
43 22
30 23
22 24
46 25
58 26
31 27
20 28
40 29
34 30
14 31
25 32
34 33
26 34
46 35
25 36
34 37
33 38
22 39
14 40
57 41
48 42
28 43
17 44
53 45
16 46
16 47
60 48
65 49

Robert
Mark
Brenton
Eric
Matias
Matthew
Miles
Tor
Lars
Erik
Erik
clint
Lyon
Don
Mike
Bart
Andrew
John
Andrew
Isaac
Mark
Daniel
andrew
Thomas
Carl
Brad
Dylan
John
Jason
Brandon
tony
Alex
Michael
Troy
Thomas
pete
Kent
luke
Keith
Todd
Kurt
Jacob
Mark
Lance
Conor
Paul
Mark
Justin
Thomas

Men

Whitney
Iverson
Knight
Strabel
Saari
Novakovich
Knotek

Christopherson

Arneson
Mundahl
Johnson
mccool
Kopsack
Haering
Kramer
Dengel
Dougherty
Klein
Arnold
Bertschi
Brady
Serventi
stavich
Bronga
Smith
Benter
Watts
Weddleton
Walsh
Rinner
slatonbarker
Alonso
Vander Lugt
Walters
O'Harra
mcenaney
Peterson
kiskaddon
Weinhold
Lowery
Labonte
Volz

Carr
Kopsack
Deal
Butera
Smith
Pedersen
Coolidge

0:39:24
0:39:49
0:40:23
0:41:12
0:41:54
0:42:08
0:42:43
0:43:18
0:43:38
0:44:12
0:44:26
0:44:32
0:44:34
0:44:44
0:44:50
0:45:32
0:45:49
0:46:01
0:46:24
0:46:38
0:46:40
0:46:41
0:46:42
0:46:49
0:46:57
0:47:05
0:47:59
0:48:02
0:48:36
0:48:49
0:48:56
0:49:10
0:49:12
0:49:17
0:49:28
0:49:39
0:49:40
0:50:06
0:50:15
0:50:17
0:50:21
0:50:25
0:50:28
0:50:30
0:50:38
0:50:41
0:51:56
0:52:00
0:52:19

32
29
27
29
40
37
16
29
21
24
34
47
15
21
43
26
20
17
19
39
28
15
45
50
19
44
27
53
37
36
44
38
39
16
15
46
40
37
38
41
47
15
55
46
18
14
57
36
60



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
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Amelia
BethAnne
Jean
Kelly
Erika
Gretchen
Meghan
emily
Jill
Ashley
Lela
Valerie
Sandy
Mary
mary
Arika
Loni
Sherri
Ellen
Katie
Millie

Hennessy
Clary
Labonte
Paldanius
Bennett
Hopkins
Bundtzen
veenstra
Simek
Kelly
Benson
McDonald
Johnson
Hensel
kemppel
Browne
Hooley
Warnke
McCoy
Charron
Spezialy

Girls 1/2way Race

Morgan
Alyson
Lydia
Ann

Ana
Brooklyn
Hailee
Hannah
Genevieve
Aubrie
Elizabeth
Sarah

Flynn
Kopsack
Blanchet
Spencer
Jager
Kopsack
Brown
Lowery
Kikukawa
Taylor
Novakovich
Warnke

Boys 1/2way Race

Keegan
Luke
liam
Kelson
David
Matthew
Hunter
Keenan
Hayden
Joshuah
Joshua
Luke
Issaiah
kelemen
Will

Crow

Jager
whiteman
Denton
Spencer
Lowery
Wonders
Brownsburger
Ashley
Taylor
Novakovich
Kikukawa
Taylor
smith

Mans

1:10:24
1:10:51
1:10:53
1:11:19
1:12:12
1:13:32
1:13:48
1:14:13
1:16:15
1:17:18
1:26:26
1:27:14
1:27:16
1:31:15
1:34:55
1:35:08
1:35:16
1:42:33
1:44:19
1:44:44
1:45:47

Time - Age
0:25:38
0:26:54
0:27:42
0:27:50
0:29:35
0:32:03
0:34:49
0:37:46
0:39:19
0:39:25
0:39:56
0:47:56

Time - Age
0:22:52
0:22:58
0:24:35
0:24:45
0:25:25
0:26:49
0:27:19
0:29:37
0:30:31
0:30:32
0:31:46
0:32:46
0:33:09
0:33:19
0:36:51

16
33
51
22
40
50
28
22
37
33
48
40
67
73
69
29
36
46
21
30
73

13
11
14
16
14

14
11
11
16

10

13
11
14
14
10
13
12
17
14
11
10
13
11
10
13

50 Michael
51 John
52 Chris
53 Thomas
54 Matthew
55 Sam
56 Brion
57 Bob

58 Jason
59 Braun
60 Rod
61 Todd
62 Bill

63 Joe

64 Eugen
65 John
66 Eric
67 Davis
68 Kevin
69 steve
70 Justin
71 Michael
72 Luke
73 michael
74 mike
75 Robert
76 Brian
77 Joshua
78 Robert
79 Tim

80 Ed

81 Daniel
82 Derek
83 Aaron
84 Rich
85 Zachary
86 Steve
87 Derek
88 Cole
89 Kenneth
90 David
91 Fred
92 Josh
93 roger
94 Camden
95 Ry

96 Michael
97 Kenneth
98 John
99 David
100 John
101 Samuel

Stuart
Kogl
Clifford
Wells
Kenney
Dougherty
Beerle
Butera
Hogge
Kopsack
Anderson
Fisher
English
Pollock
Beutler
Collins
lawson
Dunlap
Knotek
gilles
Neff
Craytor
McLaughlin
koropp
smith
Felker
Stoecker
Allely
Arnold
lebling
Strabel
Virgin
Nottingham
Christie
Wooten
Brown
Walters
Geno
Deal

Holt
Kochendorfer
Moore
Pratt
kemppel
Benter
Weddleton
Wise
Mclnally
Browne
Brown
Sims
Flora

0:52:23
0:52:41
0:52:43
0:52:45
0:54:01
0:54:39
0:54:42
0:55:10
0:55:17
0:55:18
0:55:20
0:55:26
0:55:47
0:56:20
0:56:29
0:56:31
0:56:54
0:57:03
0:57:09
0:57:29
0:57:42
0:57:47
0:57:58
0:58:03
0:58:05
0:58:20
0:58:25
0:58:45
0:59:02
0:59:10
0:59:20
0:59:31
0:59:35
0:59:37
1:00:00
1:00:09
1:00:33
1:00:46
1:00:55
1:01:07
1:01:54
1:02:14
1:02:50
1:03:05
1:04:22
1:04:23
1.04:54
1:05:08
1:05:11
1:06:08
1:06:38
1:06:48

20
40
50
25
40
18
47
51
33
54
58
42
60
42
46
50
32
19
52
53
28
28
15
56
37
58
47
32
53
43
66
54
35
36
28
17
45
40
16
40
49
71
30
69

12
15
46
41
45
33
70



102 ALEC
103 Nicholas
104 Scott
105 John
106 Blaine
107 Norm
108 Riley
109 Timmy
110 Dano
111 David
112 chad
113 Jubal
114 Doug
115 Thomas
116 Evan
117 Russ
118 Bernard
119 Tim
120 Michael
121 Corky
122 AL

KAY
Campbell
Sims
Petrosius
Bronga
Johnson
Bronga
Samuelson Jr
Michaud
Houston
lusk

Bryant

Rice

Conley
Steinhauser
Dunlap
Sturgulewski
Dickman
Minogue
Corthell
PEDERSEN

1:06:53
1:07:58
1.08:54
1:09:03
1:09:06
1:09:41
1:09:44
1:10:22
1:13:43
1:14:17
1:14:43
1:15:01
1:15:11
1:16:18
1:16:28
1:17:08
1:18:50
1:25:32
1:33:26
1:34:52
2:00:00

45
23
60
40
17
66
18
27
49
47
32
54
35
52
48
54
54
46
45
82
76



Robert Spurr Memorial Race - June 19, 2011

Youth Half-way Race

FEMALE AGE GROUP:1-9
1 Brooklyn Kopsack
2 Elizabeth Novakovich

MALE AGE GROUP: 10- 14
Keegan Crow
Luke Jager

liam whiteman
Kelson Denton
David Spencer
Matthew Lowery
Hunter Wonders
Hayden Ashley
Joshuah Taylor
Joshua Novakovich
Luke Kikukawa
Issaiah Taylor
kelemen smith
Will Mans
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FEMALE AGE GROUP: 10- 14
Morgan Flynn
Alyson Kopsack
Lydia Blanchet

Ana Jager

Hailee Brown
Hannah Lowery
Genevieve Kikukawa
Sarah Warnke
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MALE AGE GROUP: 15 - 17
1 Keenan Brownsburger

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15 - 17
1 Ann Spencer
2 Aubrie Taylor

13
11
14
14
10
13
12
14
11
10
13
11
10
13

13
11
14
14
14
11
11
10

17

16
16

0:32:03
0:39:56

0:22:52
0:22:58
0:24:35
0:24:45
0:25:25
0:26:49
0:27:19
0:30:31
0:30:32
0:31:46
0:32:46
0:33:09
0:33:19
0:36:51

0:25:38
0:26:54
0:27:42
0:29:35
0:34:49
0:37:46
0:39:19
0:47:56

0:29:37

0:27:50
0:39:25



